Electro Optical Components, Inc.
5460 Skylane Boulevard, Santa Rosa, CA 95403
Toll Free: 855-EOC-6300
www.eoc-inc.com  |    info@eoc-inc.com
                                            Datasheet
  1
⚫
1

General Purpose Software Programmable Digital Inputs/Outputs, LVTTL
Logic.
4 Order Guide
Order number Rules:
Model Spectral region Slit width
EOC-SI-5020 Short wavelength Long wavelength Slit width
For example:
What to buy EOC-SI-5020, spectral region: 200-850nm, slit width is 50 um, then the order no is:
EOC-SI-5020-200-850-050
                                            Datasheet
  4
3 Electrical Pin-out
Table 1 Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Power Supply
Operating voltage range 4.5 5 5.5 V
Operating current 170 500 2000 mA
Logic Inputs(3.3V LVTTL,
Five-volt tolerant)
High level input voltage 1.7  3.6 V
Low level input voltage -0.3  1.0 V
Logic Output(3.3V LVTTL)
High level output voltage 2.4   V
Low level output voltage   0.4 V
The module is equipped with a 20-pin male angled box header(2x10, 2.00 mm pitch) and USB2.0
B type interface. The 20-pin connector is a Samtec part # STMM-110-02-L-D-RA connector. The
mate to this is a Samtec part # TCSD-10-D-XX.XX-01-N.
Table 2 Electrical Pin-Out
Pin# Description I/O Function Description
1 VCC / Power Supply, 5V±0.5,
2 GND / Ground
Electro Optical Components, Inc.
Toll Free: 855-EOC-6300  |  www.eoc-inc.com  |    info@eoc-inc.com
5
                                            Datasheet
  6
Order No Spectral region Slit
EOC-SI-5020-200-400-### 200~400 10  μm
25  μm
50  μm
100  μm
200  μm
Other:______μm
EOC-SI-5020-200-850-### 200~850
EOC-SI-5020-200-1100-### 200~1000
EOC-SI-5020-340-850-### 340~850
EOC-SI-5020-600-1100-### 600~1100
EOC-SI-5020-###-###-### Other
                                            Datasheet
  5
3 UART_TX Output UART Transmit signal
4 UART_RX Input UART Receive signal
5 LD_Control Output LVTTL output the LD enable signal.
6 NC / Remained to define.
7 LD_Trigger_in Input LVTTL output the LD trigger signal.
8 NC / Remained to define.
9 LD_TX Output LD UART Transmit signal
10 NC / Remained to define.
11 LD_RX Input LD UART Receive signal
12 NC / Remained to define.
13 GPIO0
Input
/Output
General Purpose Software Programmable Digital Inputs/Outputs, LVTTL
Logic.
14 GPIO1
Input
/Output
General Purpose Software Programmable Digital Inputs/Outputs, LVTTL
Logic.
15 GPIO2